
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Text

Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Transportation for the Interstate 5
Widening Project Between State Route 73 and Oso Parkway

The Orange County Transportation Authority proposes to enter into a cooperative agreement with the
California Department of Transportation for construction capital and construction management
support services for Segment 1 of the Interstate 5 widening project between State Route 73 and Oso
Parkway.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1960
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and California Department of Transportation, in
the amount of $133,289,000, comprised of a construction capital share of $112,008,000, and a
construction management services share of $21,281,000, for Segment 1 of the Interstate 5 widening

project between State Route 73 and Oso Parkway.

File #: 18-1391, Version: 1

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

